Thus Sri A.Barik, Sr.Clerk has wilfully ignored the instructions 
embodied in the said JO issued by CPO  FA & CAO(G) vide 
No.ECoR/Pers/JPO/Children Education Assistance Scheme dated 
16.12.2008 and allowed the claim for payment of Rs.89,000/- 
(Rupees eight nine thousand only) and Rs.53,000/-(Rupees fifty 
three thousand only) in favour of Sri Niranjan Beheera, Tech. 
Gr.II(Painter) and Sri S.K.Mohanty, Tech.Gr.(Painter) respectively 
towards the Children Education Allowance (Hostel Subsidy). 

3. The applicant having denied the aforementioned allegations, an enquiry